
I 

' ! 

Broderick, Al 

Bevan, Lionel 

LUNCHEON AT SHADY OAK FARl"\1 , SUNDAY, JULY 10, 1938 
FOR MEMBERS OF PRESI DENTI AL PARTY, NEWSPAPERMEN, ETC . 

~ 

2-7877 ACCEPTED 

2-4371 @UT OF CI TY 

Brewster, Dr . Burke 3-2451 OUT OF CITY 

Bewley, E. E. 2- 2241 ACCEPTED 

Buck, Raymond 3-3358 ACCEPTED 

Bomar, W. P. 2- 7141 ACCEPTED 

Bailey, Frank 6-2434 ACCEPTED 

Bonner, Paul 2-6257 Left a call t wice 

Bratten, P. M. 3-3386 ACCEPTED 

Buck, A. F. 3-2331 ACCEPTED 

Berney, Morris 2- 1151 ACCEPTED 

Byrne, Tom 3-3394 ACCEPTED 

Connally, Senator Tom 

Cox, R. E. Sr 2-8301 LEAVING FOR N.Y. APPRECIATE I NVITATION 

Cox, R. E. , Jr 2-8301 LEAVING FOR N. Y. APPRECIATE INVITATI ON 

Carter- Amon, G 3-2301 ijCCEPTED 

Chizum, Gaylord 2-5225 ACCEPTED 

Carmichael 2-2251 ACCEPTED 

Davis , Abe 2- 1276 ACCEPTED 
:~~ 

Duncan, A. J. 3-1371 ACCEPTED 

Estill, Cal 2-6152 ACCEPTED 

Fender, Er nest 2- 4101 ACCEPTED 

Gart ner , Herman 3- 1301 ACCEPTED 

Gross, Leon 2- 9231 ACCEPTED 

Holland, .oarney 2-5171 or 3-1245 ACCEPTED 

Harding, R. E. 2-2241 ACCEPTED 

Honea, B. N. 3-2301 ACCEPTED 2 (HARRY HASSAN ) 



Hough, Harold 

Holden, Wm. 

Hogsett, Joe 

Hanger, R. K. 

Johnson, J. Fran 

Johnson, Don L. 

Keith, Ben E 

Kimball, Kay 

Lanham, Fritz 

3-2301 

~2491 

;;. ,t,q! b 

2-5161 

2-2184 

2-7943 

2-9173 

Leonard, Marvin 2-7121 

Monnig, Wm 2-5181 

Monnig, Otto 2-5181 

Martin, Jesse 2-3336 

Moncrief, W. A. 3-2705 

~cFadden, W. H. 3-4711 

McKnight, Dr. Hodges 2-6866 

Naylor, John W 3-2301 

North, J.M. Jr 3-2301 

Ossenfort, Dr. 

Potter & 1 

Powers, Ray 

Patterson, J.B. 

Roeser, C. B'. 

Rawlings, Frank 

Stonestreet, Vi . C. 

Sayers, Sam 

Stripling, W. K. 

Shuman, A. L. 

2-5151 

2-8211 

3-1216 

2-4416 

2-5294 

2-4416 

3-2461 

3-2301 

-2-

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

]..eft call twice 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

!,oft ••U tw;.., £~ /;(.,u., Ck,, 
ACCEPTED 

VERY SORRY - NO REASON OFFERED. 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

OUT OF THE CITY 

OUT OF THE CITY 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 5-2104 

ACCEPTED n 

OUT OF THE CITY 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

~eft call ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

Left call OUT OF THE CITY 

ACCEPTED - 2 

HAD ALREADY PROMISED TO GO TO \BOY SCOUTS CAMP 

PALO PINTO COUNTY FOR INSDECTION - SORRY 



Scarbrough, Hugh 

Stone, Gaylord 

Sparks , John 

Thompson, Stanley 

Thompson, George 

Thompson Mack 

Vogel , Dr & 1 

Weaver, Don 

3-2296 

3-3306 

2-4301 

2-6288 

2-5241 

3-1301 

r:-) () /J 

2-5151 

-3-

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ILLNESS AT HOME, WILL ATTEND IF AT ALL POSSIBLE 

Left call twice 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

Wright, Red ( J,q.l-\3.) Arlington ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

Wrightsman, C. J. 

Winton, E. H . 

Walker, Dr. Webb 

Young, henry 

Penn, J . R. 

2-9396 

2-7261 

2-9645 

2-8361 

2-5261 

Junior Chamber of Commerce Committee - 5 

Blount, Jerry 

Morris, Clifton 

Anderson, Fr ank 

John Jones 

L.A. GREENE 

C. A. Benson 

Charlie Harris 

J as . R. Record 

Alex Stedman 

3-1301 

2-9144 

3-1411 

2-8151 

2-7534 

.h.CCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Is ill but will come out if he feels like it. 
Appreciates the invitation very much. 

~ 
~ 



Griffityi John 3-2461 

CLARKSON, W. G. 2-2742 

HEDWIRKC, WYATT 2-5128 

McELREATH, SAM ROSS 3-2211 

PARR, H. G. 3-2391 

BROWN, W. B. 3-2391 

A. P. MITCHELL 2-4165 

ALLEN, ERNEST 2-4171 

WEBB, SANFORD 2-6201 

JENNINGS, FOSTER 2-6285 

TOM MASTIN 

PARRISH, 

ALDENHOVEN, 

RANSOME, R. 

COOKE, STEVE 

KENT, FRANK 

SMITH, O.B. 

FOX, HARRY 

2-3373 

2-3373 

CARL 2-2313 

K. 2-8386 

2-61888 

2-9181 

3-1446 

3-2521 

WILLIAMSON, FRANK 2-7233 

IESLEj" RAY 2-6317 

LN 

-4-

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

LEFT MESSAGE 

LEFT MESSAGE 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

LEFT MESSAGE 

ACEEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

LEAVING FOR CHICAGO 

WILL TRY TO GET OUT THERE 

OUT OF THE CITY 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

KRAFT, CLARENCE 2-Jlll 7291 LNACCEPTED 

Walter Claer 

Roy Carter 

G. S. Coffin 

GENL. HULEN 

T. J. HARRELL 

EC . C. LOWDEN 

2-8131 

4-5376 

4-0938 Ln 

GALEN McKINNEY 3-1331 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 



R. C. Bowen 

HOMER COVEY 

W. E. JUSTIN 

CARL WOLLNER 

T. C. JONES 

DAVE TANDY 

ADAMS, JAY 

2-2181 

2-i 392 

4-3491 

-5-

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

2-2197 ACCEPTED 

3-2366 LN ACCEPTED 

4-5337 ~- 2-4206 

FARRELL, MR. ( WORTH) 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 


