LUNCHEON AT SHADY OAK FARM, SUNDAY, JULY 10, 1938 FOR MEMBERS OF PRESIDENTIAL PARTY, NEWSPAPERMEN, ETC.

Adams 79		acaplet .
Broderick, Al	2-7877	ACCEPTED
Bevan, Lionel	2-4371	QUT OF CITY
Brewster, Dr. ^B urke	3-2451	OUT OF CITY
Bewley, E. E.	2-2241	ACCEPTED
Buck, Raymond	3-3358	ACCEPTED
Bomar, W. P.	2-7141	ACCEPTED
Bailey, Frank	6-2434	ACCEPTED
Bonner, Paul	2-6257	Left a call twice
Bratten, P. M.	3-3386	ACCEPTED
Buck, A. F.	3-2331	ACCEPTED
Berney, Morris	2-1151	ACCEPTED
Byrne, Tom	3-3394	ACCEPTED
Connally, Senator Tom	1	
Cox, R. E.Sr	2-8301	LEAVING FOR N.Y. APPRECIATE INVITATION
Cox, R. E., Jr	2-8301	LEAVING FOR N.Y. APPRECIATE INVITATION
Carter- Amon, G	3-2301	ACCEPTED
Chizum, Gaylord	2-5225	ACCEPTED
Carmichael	2-2251	ACCEPTED
Davis, ^A be	2-1276	ACCEPTED
Duncan, A. J.	3-1371	ACCEPTED
Estill, Cal	2-6152	ACCEPTED
Fender, Ernest	2-4101	ACCEPTED
Gartner, Herman	3-1301	ACCEPTED
Gross, Leon	2-9231	ACCEPTED
Holland, Barney		
,	2-5171 or 3-1	1245 ACCEPTED
Harding, R. E.		1245 ACCEPTED ACCEPTED

Hough, Harold	3-2301	ACCEPTED
Holden, Wm.	\$-2491	ACCEPTED
Hogsett, Joe	2-6986	ACCEPTED
Hanger, R. K.	2-5161	ACCEPTED
Johnson, J. Fran	2-2184	Left call twice
Johnson, Don L.	2-7943	ACCEPTED
Keith, Ben E	2-9173	ACCEPTED
Kimball, Kay	4-3275	Loft call twice Leaving the City
Lanham, Fritz	4-1374	ACCEPTED
Leonard, Marvin	2-7121	VERY SORRY - NO REASON OFFERED.
Monnig, Wm	2-5181	ACCEPTED
Monnig, ^O tto	2-5181	ACCEPTED
Martin, Jesse	2-3336	ACCEPTED
Moncrief, W. A.	3-2705	OUT OF THE CITY
McFadden, W.H.	3-4711	OUT OF THE CITY
McKnight, Dr. Hodges	2-6866	ACCEPTED
Naylor, John W	3-2301	ACCEPTED
North, J. M. Jr	3-2301	ACCEPTED
Ossenfort, Dr.	5-3011	ACCEPTED 5-2104
Potter & 1		ACCEPTED "
Powers, Ray	2-5151	OUT OF THE CITY
Patterson, J. B.	2-8211	ACCEPTED
Roeser, C. F.	3-1216	ACCEPTED
Rawlings, Frank	2-4416	Left call ACCEPTED
Stonestreet, W. C.	2-5294	ACCEPTED
Sayers, Sam	2-4416	Left call OUT OF THE CITY
Stripling, W. K.	3-2461	ACCEPTED - 2
Shuman, A. L.	3-2301	HAD ALREADY PROMISED TO GO TO BOY SCOUTS CAMP
		PALO PINTO COUNTY FOR INSPECTION - SORRY

-2-

	Scarbrough, Hugh	3-2296	ACCEPTED
	Stone, Gaylord	3-3306	ACCEPTED
	Sparks, John	2-4301	ILLNESS AT HOME, WILL ATTEND IF AT ALL POSSIBLE
	Thompson, Stanley	2-6288	Left call twice
	Thompson, George	2-5241	ACCEPTED
	Thompson Mack	3-1301	ACCEPTED
	Vogel, Dr & 1	5-3011	ACCEPTED
	Weaver, Don	2-5151	ACCEPTED
	Wright, Red (24213)	Arlington	ACCEPTED
	Wrightsman, C. J.	2-9396	ACCEPTED
	Winton, E.H.	2-7261	ACCEPTED
	Walker, Dr. Webb	2-9645	ACCEPTED
	Young, Henry	2-8361	ACCEPTED
	Penn, J. R.	2-5261	ACCEPTED Carlas Hofcomb
	Junior Chamber of Com	merce Committe	ee - 5 _ Elyde Weed
	Blount, Jerry	3-1301	ACCEPTED (De Chas M: Colleum, Cues
	Morris, ^C lifton	2-9144	ACCEPTED
	Anderson, Frank	3-1411	ACCEPTED
-	Jo hn J ones	2-8151	ACCEPTED
L	. A. GREENE	2-7534	ACCEPTED
	C. A. Benson		Accepted
	Charlie Harris		Accepted
	Jas. R. Record		Accepted
	Alex Stedman Mulvin Mullev	al	Is ill but will come out if he feels like it. Appreciates the invitation very much.
		-	A

Jap newton accepted Homer Belew accepted

- Comer La

Griffith John	3-2461	ACCEPTED
CLARKSON, W. G.	2-2742	ACCEPTED
HEDWIRKC, WYATT	2-5128	LEFT MESSAGE
McELREATH, SAM F	1055 3-2211	LEFT MESSAGE
PARR, H. G.	3-2391	ACCEPTED
BROWN, W. B.	3-2391 LN	ACCEPTED
A. P. MITCHELL	2-4165	ACCEPTED
ALLEN, ERNEST	2-4171	ACCEPTED
WEBB, SANFORD	2-6201	ACCEPTED
JENNINGS, FOSTER	2-6285	ACCEPTED
TOM MASTIN	2-3373	ACCEPTED
PARRISH,	2-3373	LEFT MESSAGE
ALDENHOVEN, CARL	2-2313	ACCEPTED
RANSOME, R. K.	2-8386	ACCEPTED
COOKE, STEVE	2-61888	ACCEPTED
KENT, FRANK	2-9181	LEAVING FOR CHICAGO
SMITH, O.B.	3-1446	WILL TRY TO GET OUT THERE
FOX, HARRY	3-2521	OUT OF THE CITY
WILLIAMSON, FRAN	K 2-7233	ACCEPTED
IESLEY RAY	2-6317	ACCEPTED
KRAFT, CLARENCE	2-2181 7291 I	IN ACCEPTED
Walter Claer		
Roy Carter		
100) 0000 000		
G. S. Coffin		
	2-8131	ACCEPTED
G. S. Coffin		4
G. S. Coffin GENL. HULEN	4-5376	4

-4-

R. C. Bowen	2-2181	ACCEPTED
HOMER COVEY	2-3392	ACCEPTED
W. E. JUSTIN	4-3491	
CARL WOLLNER	2-2197	ACCEPTED
T. C. JONES	3-2366 LN	ACCEPTED
DAVE TANDY	4-5337	** 2-4206
ADAMS, JAY		ACCEPTED
FARRELL, MR.	(WORTH)	ACCEPTED

.